FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subj Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).	ject to
--	---------

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burde	en								
hours per response:	0.5								

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] GALLIVAN QUENTIN P (Last) (First) (Middle) 487 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>VERISIGN INC/CA</u> [VRSN]	(Check	ationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (all applicable) Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify		
		,	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/18/2005	X	below) Executive Vice	below) President	
(Street) MOUNTAIN VIEW	CA	94043	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indiv Line) X	idual or Joint/Group Fili Form filed by One Re Form filed by More th Person	porting Person	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired (D) (Instr	(A) or . 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	v	Amount (A) or (D)		Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock	05/18/2005		М		414	A	\$7.6719	150,845	D	ĺ
Common Stock	05/18/2005		М		75,000	A	\$22.71	225,845	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		М		30,000	A	\$12.88	255,845	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		М		51,563	A	\$10.08	307,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		3,000	D	\$30.12	304,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		5,000	D	\$30.1	299,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		1,000	D	\$30.08	298,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		1,000	D	\$30.07	297,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		3,500	D	\$30.06	293,908	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		3,500	D	\$30.05	290,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		1,000	D	\$30.04	289,408	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		4,500	D	\$30.03	284,908	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		8,100	D	\$30.02	276,808	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		5,398	D	\$30.01	271,410	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		66,045	D	\$30	205,365	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		6,000	D	\$29.99	199,365	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		2,770	D	\$29.98	196,595	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		9,730	D	\$29.97	186,865	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		5,957	D	\$29.95	180,908	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		10,000	D	\$29.9	170,908	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		6,000	D	\$29.89	164,908	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		5,477	D	\$29.86	159,431	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		s		2,500	D	\$29.78	156,931	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		s		2,500	D	\$29.75	154,431	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		200	D	\$29.74	154,231	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		700	D	\$29.73	153,531	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		100	D	\$29.72	153,431	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		1,000	D	\$29.7	152,431	D	
Common Stock	05/18/2005		S		1,100	D	\$29.68	151,331	D	

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Tran Date (Month	saction /Day/Yea	r) Ex	A. Deem kecution any lonth/Da	Date,	3. Transa Code (I 8)		4. Securitie Disposed				Secur Benef	icially d Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
							Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or	Price	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)		(1150.4)
Common Stock 05/:							S		700	I)	\$29.67	1	50,631	D	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. 3. Trans Or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	saction (I /Day/Year) i		4. Transaction Code (Instr.		tion of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Options, conv 6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		onvertib sable and	or Beneficial		str. 3	wned Price of ivative surity str. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction((Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

Reporting Person's total direct holdings disclosed in Table I, Item 5 under Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) includes shares acquired through the VeriSign 1998 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

By: Donald T Rozak Jr, as

attorney-in-fact For: Quentin P. 05/19/2005 Gallivan

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.